

ATTACHMENT 'B' - ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. SC-88

HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NUMBER #SC-88

RESPECTING CLOSURE OF A PORTION OF

BEDFORD HIGHWAY, HALIFAX

BE IT RESOLVED AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER of Council of the Halifax Regional Municipality pursuant to Section 325 of the Halifax Regional Municipality Charter Act as follows:

1. A portion of Bedford Highway, Halifax, Nova Scotia more particularly shown as Parcel 1 on the Attachment is hereby closed.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Administrative Order was duly adopted by Halifax Regional Council, the 31st day of July, 2018.

Mayor
Municipal Clerk
fax Regional Municipality, hereby certify that the aboved at a meeting of Halifax Regional Council held on July
Kevin Arjoon, Municipal Clerk

Notice of Motion:

Approval:

July 17, 2018

July 31, 2018

